

### **Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

#### 1. Analytics (PLICS)

- a) Supplier name - IQVIA
- b) System name – QlikView CostEngine (was UserCost) & QlikView Managed Service
- c) Date installed – June 2017
- d) Contract expiration – 08/01/2024
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? – Yes/No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – Yes/No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? – SQL Data Warehouse
- i) Total value of contract (£) – PLICS £13,720 pa plus QlikView Managed Service £11,118
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

#### 2. BI & Data Warehousing

- a) Supplier name – Microsoft
- b) System name – Power Bi, Azure SQL
- c) Date installed – Q1 2022
- d) Contract expiration – Annual contract for licencing
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? All clinical systems in use across the Hospital
- i) Total value of contract (£) – Unable to identify specific costs for these solutions as they are part of wider licencing
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

#### 3. Clinical workflow engine/integrated care pathways

- a) Supplier name – Oracle Health
- b) System name - Millennium
- c) Date installed - 2018
- d) Contract expiration – May 2028
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework - OJEU
- h) Other systems it integrates with? – multiple clinical, LIMS, RIS systems in use across the Hospital
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

#### 4. Integration Platform

- a) Supplier name – NextGen Healthcare
- b) System name - Mirth
- c) Date installed - 2014

- d) Contract expiration - 2025
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

5. Main Community System – not applicable, any community-based services are delivered using Oracle Health Millennium

- a) Supplier name -
- b) System name -
- c) Date installed -
- d) Contract expiration -
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

6. Patient Engagement Portal

- a) Supplier name - Induction Healthcare and Oracle Health
- b) System name - MyCare
- c) Date installed - 2018
- d) Contract expiration - 2028
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

7. Pathology

- a) Supplier name - Clinisys
- b) System name - WinPath
- c) Date installed – Over 15 years ago
- d) Contract expiration - 2028
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

8. Theatres

- a) Supplier name – Oracle Health
- b) System name - Millennium
- c) Date installed - 2018
- d) Contract expiration - 2028
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - No

- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

#### 9. Video Consulting

- a) Supplier name - Microsoft
- b) System name – MS Teams and MS Bookings
- c) Date installed - 2020
- d) Contract expiration - Annual
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

#### 10. Virtual Wards

- a) Supplier name – No System Installed
- b) System name -
- c) Date installed -
- d) Contract expiration -
- e) Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No
- f) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No
- g) Procurement framework -
- h) Other systems it integrates with? –
- i) Total value of contract (£) –
- j) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.